Senior Alison Garreit
has hit 42 3-point-
ers each of the Iast
fwo seasons and

has 106 3-pointers ‘
in her career. She is
Just 16 shy of Kristy
Chapman’'s school
record of 122 careel
3~ ters.
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The Washburn Lady Blues flmshed another exceIIent
season with their second straight MIAA regular season
title and a third straight trip to the NCAA Division Il
Tournament with a 26-5 record.

The Lady Blues opened the season by breezing
through the non-conference schedule with a 9-0 mark
and 40.2 (88.9-48.7) margin of victory, including
regional wins over Cameron and Texas A&M-Kingsville
in the South Central Regional Challenge in Las Vegas,
Nev.

After opening the season with a big road win at
Missouri Western Dec. 30 68-53 and a 71-61 win over
Central Missouri State Jan. 3, the Lady Blues vaulted to
11-0 and No. 5 in the WBCA National Poll.

Washburn took a 40-31 halftime lead against No.

9 Emporia State in Lee Arena but couldn't hold on for
the win. The Hornets rallied for a 78-76 comeback
win in double overtime and became the front-runner
for the MIAA title. Andi McAlexander's 3-pointer with
1:24 left in the second overtime lifted ESU to a 77-74
lead.

Montoya Whitfield's 17 points off the bench paced
Washburn. The loss snapped a 13-game home court
winning streak and 10-game MIAA regular season
winning streak.

After beating Missouri-Rolla, the Lady Blues had
another setback at Northwest Missouri State Jan. 14.
Washburn had a season-high 27 turnovers and fell
behind 37-20 at the half. Erin Menard's 16 points,
including four 3-pointers weren't enough in a 67-59
|oss.

Menard followed that performance with one for the
record books on Jan. 17 in a 73-55 win over Truman
State in Lee Arena. She hit 10 of 15 3-pointers for 30
points to earn MIAA Player of the Week honors.

Menard's 10 3-pointers were a school record and
tied her for the most 3-pointers in a game by any
NCAA Division Il player in the 2003-04 season. The
mark was one shy of the MIAA record and two shy
of the NCAA Division Il record and helped her break
Washburn's season record with 62 3-pointers at the
end of the season.

2003-04 Lady Blues
Most Valuable Player

Juwanna
Rivers

Averaged 8.9 ppg, 2.7 rpg,
3.0 apg, 44 steals

Scored Career-high 28 points at Tru-
man State Feb. 14 and was MIAA
Player of the Week

Honrable Mention All-MIAA
South Central Regional
All-Tournament Team

y VIANDOTTR

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS



2003-04 Team Honors
» Second Team All-MIAA: Carla Sintra, Lora Westling
* Honorable Mention All-MIAA: Juwanna Rivers
* MIAA All-Defensive Team: April Roadhouse
* MIAA Player of the Week: Erin Menard (Jan. 20), Juwanna

Rivers (Feb. 17)
» Academic All-MIAA: Lora Westling

e MIAA Commissioner's Academic Honor Roll:

Dani McHenry, Lora Westling
e Team MVP: Juwanna Rivers

Alison Garrett,

-

Lora Westling

The win over Truman began a six-game winning
streak that was capped with a 67-37 win over
Pittsburg State Feb. 4. The Gorillas' 37 points were the
fewest by a Washburn opponent in an MIAA contest.
The Gorillas shot 27.1 percent from the field and had
20 turnovers.

Washburn saw its winning streak quickly end at
Missouri Southern in a 63-60 overtime loss on Feb.

7. Washburn led by as many as 12 in the second half
before the Lions rallied behind Vonny Wilson's 22
points.

After a win over Southwest Baptist got the Lady
Blues back on track, the squad won its first overtime
game in three tries with a 97-94 double overtime win
at Truman State. Juwanna Rivers made several key
shots, including the game-winning shot with 36 left
to finish with a career-high 28 points. She was named
MIAA Player of the Week for her efforts.

The Lady Blues avenged a loss to Northwest
Missouri State with a 66-57 win Feb. 18 in Lee Arena
behind 17 points and eight rebounds from Carla Sintra.
The win helped put Washburn back in the MIAA race
down the stretch before a key game at Emporia State.

Washburn turned the tables on Emporia State
after falling behind 40-28 in the second half of their
matchup Feb. 25 in White Auditorium. Carla Sintra's
two free throws with 1.6 seconds left gave Washburn
a 51-50 win and a share of the MIAA regular season
title.

The Lady Blues opened the MIAA Tournament with
a 71-58 win over Pittsburg State March 4 behind
Brooke Ubelaker's career-high 27 points. Ubelaker

scored 15 and added 12 rebounds for her third double-
double of the season in a 76-68 loss on the following
day to Northwest Missouri State.

The Lady Blues quickly avenged the loss to the
Bearcats again with a 65-64 win at the South Central
Regional quarterfinals at Drury's Weiser Gym in
Springfield, Mo. Ubelaker kept her hot hand with 25
points and 12 rebounds for another double-double.

The Lady Blues fell in the semifinals to host Drury
67-55 after a 32.3 percent effort from the field.
Juwanna Rivers was the only Lady Blue in double
figures with 12 points to make the all-tournament
team.

The Lady Blues finished with a No. 13 ranking in the
final WBCA Division Il National Poll and collected their
third straight 20-win season with a 26-5 record.

The regional honor wasn't the last for Rivers,
who also earned Washburn team MVP honors and
honorable mention All-MIAA honors with 8.9 points
and 2.7 rebounds a game averages. She had a team
high 44 steals.

Carla Sintra and Lora Westling earned second team
All-MIAA honors. Sintra led the Lady Blues with 10.8
points and 6.0 rebounds a game. Westling averaged
9.7 points and 4.1 rebounds a game. She also earned
Academic All-MIAA honors.

April Roadhouse was named to the MIAA All-
Defensive team and had 41 steals. She led the MIAA
with a 2.40 assist/turnover ratio.

Westling was joined on the MIAA Commissioner's
Academic Honor Roll by Alison Garrett and Dani
McHenry.

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
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SEASON STATISTICS (26-5, 13-1 HOME, 9-3 AWAY, 4-1 NEUTRAL)
NO. NAME GP GS MIN AVG FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF FO A TO BLK ST PTS AVG
Sintra,Carla 31 31 693 224 129 292 442 0 4 000 78 112 696 62 124 186 60 89 2 57 91 38 41 336 108
8 UbelakerBrooke 31 31 654 211 121 218 555 22 50 440 54 63 857 61 107 168 54 45 1 24 50 7 28 318 103
g Westling,Lora 31 31 785 253 102 262 389 36 119 303 61 8 744 45 83 128 41 55 0 79 46 17 36 301 97
‘&= RiversJuwanna 31 0 566 183 102 222 459 22 63 349 50 73 685 30 54 84 27 63 1 92 80 2 44 276 89
s Whitfield, Montoya 31 0 467 151 110 238 462 7 16 438 28 44 636 41 96 137 44 63 0 10 47 37 23 255 82
E Menard,Erin 31 0 500 161 79 182 434 62 143 434 7 9 778 9 32 4 13 230 2521 4 17 227 73
g Garrett,Alison 31 31 641 207 61 142 430 41 94 436 12 18 667 11 29 40 13 40 0 38 28 4 22175 56
E Keeley,Cindy 31 0 453 146 41 93 441 7 31 226 25 36 694 27 52 79 25 31 0 49 26 6 25 114 37
<t | RoadhouseApril 31 31 707 228 35 78 449 0 6 000 23 30 767 15 55 70 23 46 0 10142 5 41 93 30
c| McHenry,Dani 31 0 514 166 25 66 379 4 9 444 26 32 813 43 68 11 36 571 44 21 1 80 26
8 NimzAnna 15 0 65 43 13 31 419 5 17 294 4 6 667 5 8 3 09 9 0 14102 6 35 23
g Sullivan,Megan 22 0 174 79 21 53 39% 0 O 000 8 18 444 24 20 4 20 120 9 142 1 5 23
Dikeman,Charlotte 150 5 39 9 20 45 2 7 286 1 3 333 6 10 16 115 09 2 1 1 21 14
Henrichs,Holly 5 0 48 32 3 8 375 2 5 400 0 0 000 1 3 4 03 6 0 4 5 1 2 8 05
TEAM 48 67 115 37 0 13
Total 31 851 1905 447 210 564 372 377 526 717 428 808 1236 399 5445 555496 137 3042289738
Opponents 31 592 1637 362 114 407 280 431 587 734 304 698 1002 323 4848 30560663 2021729 55.8
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT 20T Total Washburn 62 11 73
Washburn 1098 1155 16 20 2289 Opponents 78 15 93
Opponents 828 83 19 19 1729

MIAA SEASON STATISTICS (15-3, 8-1 HOME, 7-2 AWAY))

NO. NAME GP GS MIN AVG FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF FO A TO BLK ST PTS AVG
Sintra, Carla 18 18 394 219 76 169 450 0 2 000 44 58 759 31 64 95 53 57 2 3551 14 25196 109
Westling,Lora 18 18 486 270 58 150 387 18 71 254 41 53 774 26 48 74 41 33 0 43 28 12 20 175 97
Ubelaker,Brooke 18 18 390 217 65 116 560 8 25 320 20 25 800 34 57 91 51 250 9 285 14 158 88
Whitfield,Montoya 18 0 299 166 67 142 472 4 6 667 16 26 615 20 53 73 41 36 0 5 33 23 12 154 86
Rivers,Juwanna 18 0 335 186 53 124 427 10 36 278 33 45 733 14 36 50 28 37 0 53 47 1 29 149 83
Menard,Erin 18 0 304 169 42 100 420 37 381 457 4 5 800 3 18 21 12 130 1 162 4 125 69
Garrett,Alison 18 18 392 218 33 83 398 22 51 431 8 12 667 7 19 26 14 250 2419 3 12 96 53
Keeley,Cindy 18 0 256 142 22 51 431 4 20 200 18 25 720 18 29 47 26 12 0 2414 2 1 66 37
McHenry,Dani 18 0 347 193 15 41 366 2 5 400 13 18 722 24 43 67 37 361 28158 3 45 25
Roadhouse April 18 18 422 234 16 40 400 0 3 000 9 13692 7 30 37 21 260 53271 1841 23
Nimz,Anna 7 0 16 23 4 13 308 2 9 222 0 1 000 2 1 3 04 2 0 4 4 0 3 10 14
Sullivan,Megan 10 0 54 54 3 14 214 0 0 000 2 6 333 5 8 3 133 0 3 3 1 48 08
Dikeman,Charlotte 7.0 16 23 2 6 333 0 1 000 0 0 000 4 1 5 07 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 06
Henrichs,Holly 7.0 14 20 1 3 333 1 3 333 0 0 000 1 1 2 033 00 1 0 0 3 04
TEAM 31 41 72 40 0 9

Total 18 457 1052 434 108 313 345 208 287 725 227 449 676 376 3103 29429572 1551230683
Opponents 18 356 957 372 65 229 284 249 337 739 185 404 589 327 2785 18132734 1151026570
SCORE BY PERIODS: Ist 2nd OT 20T Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL

Washburn 577 617 16 20 1230 Washbumn 32 5 37

Opponents 490 498 19 19 1026 Opponents 50 11 61

38 BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS



DATE

11/15/03
11/18/03
11/22/03
11/25/03
11/29/03
12/09/03
12/11/03

12/16/03
12/17/03
12/30/03
01703704
01/07/04
01/10/04

01/14/04
01/17/04
01/20/04
01/24/04
01/28/04
01/31/04
02/04/04

02/07/04
02/11/04
02714704
02/18/04

02/21/04
02/24/04
02/28/04
374704
03/06/04
03712704
3713704

OPPONENT
EVANGEL

at Southeastern Oklahoma
ST. MARY

at Rockhurst University
BAKER UNIVERSITY
BENEDICTINE

AVILA

$vs Texas A&M-Kingsville
$vs Cameron University
*at Missouri Western
*CENTRAL MISSOURI ST.
*EMPORIA STATE

*at Missouri-Rolla

*at Northwest Missouri State
*TRUMAN STATE

*at Southwest Baptist
*MISSOURI SOUTHERN

*at Pittsburg State
*MISSOURI WESTERN
*PITTSBURG STATE

*at Missouri Southern
*SOUTHWEST BAPTIST
*at Truman

*NORTHWEST MISSOURI STATE

*MISSOURI-ROLLA

*at Emporia State

*at Central Missouri State
~vs Pittsburg State

~vs Northwest Missouri State
vs NWMSUW

at Drury Lady Panthers

W/LSCORE ATT
W 74-50 1375
W 82-55 500
W 106-38 1550
W 89-46 300
W 99-34 1230
W 92-56 608
W 98-41 900
W 88-57 130
W 72-61 150
W 68-53 1232
W 71-61 2300
LOT 76-78 4100
W 64-53 200

L 59-67 2500
W 73-55 1800
W 63-41 995
W 59-47 2325
W 75-66 1654
W 56-40 1850
W 67-37 1750
LOT 60-63 1500
W 82-59 2250

WOT 97-94 750
W 66-57 3000
W 84-48 2000
W 51-50 4978
W 59-57 2000
W 71-58 1632

L 68-76 2009
W 65-64 2222

L 55-67 2274

$ - South Central Regional Challenge - Las Vegas, Nev.

~ - Sonic/MIAA Championship Tournament - Kansas City, Mo.
- NCAA South Central Regional Tournament - Springfield, Mo.
* - MIAA Game

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS

HOME
AWAY
NEUTRAL
TOTAL

14
12
5

31

27038
18883
6143

52064

HIGH POINTS
(13)Whitfield,Montoya
(23)Westling,Lora
(19)Westling,Lora
(16)Westling,Lora
(16)Whitfield,Montoya
(13)Ubelaker,Brooke
(17)Sintra,Carla
(20)Sintra,Carla
(15)Ubelaker,Brooke
(13)Ubelaker,Brooke
(20)Whitfield,Montoya
(17)Whitfield,Montoya
(15)Sintra,Carla
16)Menard,Erin
30)Menard,Erin
5)Westling,Lora
5)Rivers,Juwanna
22)
13
16

Sintra,Carla
Ubelaker,Brooke
Sintra,Carla

(
(
(1
(1
(
(13)
(16)

(16)Ubelaker,Brooke
(18)Sintra,Carla
(28)Rivers,Juwanna
(17)Sintra,Carla

(17)Ubelaker,Brooke
(16)Sintra,Carla
(15)Whitfield,Montoya
(27)Ubelaker,Brooke
(20)Rivers,Juwanna
(25)Ubelaker,Brooke
(12)Rivers,Juwanna

AVG/GAME

1931

1574
1229
1679

HIGH REBOUNDS
(9)Sintra,Carla
(7)Sintra,Carla
(9)Sintra,Carla
(8)Sintra,Carla
(10)Whitfield,Montoya
(13)Sintra,Carla
(7)McHenry,Dani
(7)Whitfield, Montoya
(5)Keeley,Cindy
(9)Ubelaker,Brooke
(11)Ubelaker,Brooke
(7)Keeley,Cindy
(9)Westling,Lora
(6)Sintra,Carla
(6)Ubelaker,Brooke
(8)Westling,Lora
(7)Keeley,Cindy
(9)Sintra,Carla
(8)Westling,Lora
(6)Sintra,Carla
(10)Ubelaker,Brooke
(5)McHenry,Dani
(5)Ubelaker,Brooke
(5)Sintra,Carla
(7)Sintra,Carla
(7)Whitfield,Montoya
(8)McHenry,Dani
(8)sintra,Carla
(6)Westling,Lora
(7)Sintra,Carla
(8)sintra,Carla
(7)Ubelaker,Brooke
(12)Ubelaker,Brooke
(12)Ubelaker,Brooke
(8)Westling,Lora

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
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2003-04 Team/Individual Game Highs

40

[ ] il

Washburn

Points

106 vs St. Mary (11-22)
Field Goals Made

42 vs. St. Mary (11-22)
Field Goal Attempts

81 vs. St. Mary (11-22)
Field Goal Percentage

585 (38-65) vs. Avila (12-11)
3-Point Field Goals Made

14 vs. Truman State (1-17)
3-Point Field Goal Attetmpts

40 vs. Truman State (1-17)
3-Point Field Goal %

545 (6-11) at SBU (1-20)
Free Throws Made

37 at Truman (2-14)
Free Throw Attempts

46 at Truman (2-14)
Free Throw Percentage

909 (10-11) at Drury (10-11)
Rebounds

53 vs. NWMSU (2-18)
Assists

30 vs. Avila (12-11)

30 vs. St. Mary (11-22)
Steals

20 vs. Avila (12-11)
Blocked Shots

10 vs. Avila (12-11)
Turnovers

27 at NWMSU (1-14)
Fouls

26 at Truman (2-14)

2003-04 Team Game High

Opponents

Points

94 at Truman (2-14)
Field Goals Made

30 at Truman (2-14)
Field Goal Attempts

73 vs. NWMSU (2-18)
Field Goal Percentage

467 (28-60) vs. ESU (1-7)
3-Point Field Goals Made

9 at Truman (2-14)
3-Point Field Goal Attetmpts

21 vs. NWMSU (3-12)
3-Point Field Goal %

556 (5-9) vs. UMR (2-21)
Free Throws Made

25 at Truman (2-14)
Free Throw Attempts

32 at Missouri-Rolla (1-10)
Free Throw Percentage

929 (13-14) at CMSU (2-28)
Rebounds

43 at Drury (3-13)
Assists

19 at NWMSU (1-14)
Steals

17 at NWMSU (1-14)
Blocked Shots

5 vs. Pittsburg State (3-4)

5 vs. Emporia State (1-7)
Turnovers

29 vs. Baker (11-29)

29 vs. St. Mary (11-22)
Fouls

29 at Truman (2-14)

Washburn

Points

30, Erin Menard vs. TSU (1-17)
Field Goals Made

10, Erin Menard vs. TSU (1-17)

10, Lora Westling at SOSU (11-18)
Field Goal Attempts

18, Lora Westling at SOSU (11-18)
Field Goal Percentage

.857, Brooke Ubelaker at MSSU
(2-7)
3-Point Field Goals Made

10, Erin Menard vs. TSU (1-17)
3-Point Field Goal Attetmpts

15, Erin Menard vs. TSU (1-17)
3-Point Field Goal %

1.000, three times (5-5)
Free Throws Made

11, Juwanna Rivers at TSU (2-14)
Free Throw Attempts

14, Juwanna Rivers at TSU (2-14)
Free Throw Percentage

1.000, Brooke Ubelaker (8-8) vs.
NWMSU (3-6)
Rebounds

13, Carla Sintra vs. Benedictine
(12-9)
Assists

8, Juwanna Rivers vs. SBU (2-11)
Steals

7, April Roadhouse vs. PSU (3-4)
Blocked Shots

4, Carla Sintra at SOSU (11-18)
Turnovers

7, Carla Sintra vs. Evangel (11-15)
Fouls

5, four players

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Opponents

Points

35, Sarah Sommer at TSU (2-14)
Field Goals Made

10, Vonny Wilson at MSSU (2-7)
Field Goal Attempts

26, Sarah Sommer at TSU (2-14)
Field Goal Percentage

714 (10-14), Vonny Wilson at
MSSU (2-7)
3-Point Field Goals Made

3, 10 players
3-Point Field Goal Attetmpts

9, Amber Wheeler vs. SBU (2-11)
3-Point Field Goal %

1.000, four times (best 3-3)
Free Throws Made

15, Sarah Sommer at TSU (2-14)
Free Throw Attempts

18, Sarah Sommer at TSU (2-14)
Free Throw Percentage

1.000, Aubrie Hallman (7-7) at
MSSU (2-7)
Rebounds

11, Melissa Watkins vs. PSU (3-4)
Assists

10, Carol Koenig vs. MSSU (1-24)
Steals

6, Eldra Paixao vs. MWSC (1-31)
Blocked Shots

4, Sarah Vollertsen vs. NWMSU
(3-12)

4, Esmary Vargas-Sanchez vs. ESU
(1-7)
Turnovers

9, Eldra Paixao vs. MWSC (1-31)
Fouls

5, eight players



Washburn record when...

Leading at the half

Trailing at the half

Tied at the half

Leading with 5:00 remaining

Trailing with 5:00 remaining

Tied with 5:00 remaining

Playing in overtime games
Outrebounding opponents

Opponents outrebounding

Having same rebound total

Having more steals

Opponent has more steals

Having same steal total

Having more blocks

Opponent has more blocks

Having same blocks total as opponent
Having more fouls

Opponent has more fouls

Having same foul total as opponent
Turning the ball over more

Opponent turns the ball over more
Having same turnover total as opponent
Making more free throws than opponents
Making less free throws than opponents
Making same free throws than opponents
More free throw attempts than opponents
Less free throw attempts than opponents

Having same free throw attempts as opponent
Hitting more 3-point field goals than opponents
Hitting less 3-point field goals than opponents

Hitting same 3-point goals as opponents

Shooting more 3-point attempts than opponents
Shooting less 3-point attempts than opponents
Shooting same 3-point attempts as opponents

Shooting 50 percent or better
Shooting less than 50 percent
Opponent shoots 50 percent or better
Opponent shoots less than 50 percent
Shooting better than opponent
Shooting worse than opponent
Shooting the same as the opponent
Scoring 50 or less

Scoring between 51-60

Scoring between 61-70

Scoring between 71-80

Scoring between 81-90

Scoring between 91-100

Scoring more than 100

Opponent scores 50 or less
Opponent scores betwen 51-60
Opponent scores between 61-70
Opponent scores between 71-80
Opponent scores between 81-90
Opponent scores between 91-100
Opponent scores more than 100

In November

In December

In January

[n February

[n March

22-2
4-2
0-1

24-3
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Double Figure Scoring

Brooke Ubelaker 17
Lora Westling 15
Carla Sintra 15
Montoya Whitfield 14
Juwanna Rivers 12
Erin Menard 9
Alison Garrett 3
Cindy Keeley 2
Double Figure Rebounding

Brooke Ubelaker 3
Montoya Whitfield 1
Carla Sintra 1
Double Doubles Season

Brooke Ubelaker 3
Montoya Whitfield 1
Carla Sintra 1
Double Doubles Career

Brooke Ubelaker 3
Montoya Whitfield 1
Carla Sintra 1
20-Point Scoring Season

Carla Sintra

Juwanna Rivers

Lora Westling

Montoya Whitfield

Erin Menard

30-Point Scoring Season

Erin Menard 1

3
2
Brooke Ubelaker 2
1
1
1

Win-Loss Margin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W 2 1 1 - - - -
L - 1 1 - - - -
9 10 11-1516-20 21-29 30+
2 1 5 2 4 8
- 1 - - -

2

w
L

Point Figures
Biggest halftime lead
Biggest halftime deficit
Biggest lead

Biggest deficit

44 (11-29-03 vs. Baker)
17 (1-14-03 at NWMSU)
68 (11-22-03 vs. Saint Mary)
18 (1-14-03 at NWMSU)

Streaking Lady Blues 03-04
2003-04 winning 11
2003-04 losing 1 (1-current)

Washburn Lady Blues

Consecutive games with a 3-pointer 5
last game without, 2-25-04 at Emporia State

100-point games 7
Games since last reached 100 points 26

last 100-point game, 11-22-03 vs. Saint Mary
Consecutive games with opponents under 100 152

Season openers 26-9
Season openers under Ron McHenry 4-0
Home openers in Lee Arena 15-3

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
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2003-04 Points/Rebounds/Assists

42

Opponent Date

EVANGEL 11/15/03
at Southeastern Oklahoma 11/18/03
ST. MARY 11/22/03

at Rockhurst University 11/25/03
BAKER UNIVERSITY  11/29/03

Benedictine 12/09/03
Avial 12/11/03
vs Texas A&M-Kingsville  12/16/03
vs Cameron 12/17/03
at Missouri Western 12/30/03
Central Missouri State 01/03/04
Emporia State 01/07/04
at Missouri-Rolla 01/10/04
at Northwest Missouri State 01/14/04
Truman State 01/17/04
at Southwest Baptist 01/20/04
Missouri Southern 01/24/04
at Pittsburg State 01/28/04
Missouri-Western 01/31/04
Pittsburg State 02/04/04
at Missouri Southern 02/07/04
Southwest Baptist 02/11/04
at Truuman State 02/14/04
Northwest Missouri State ~ 02/18/04
Missouri-Rolla 02/21/04
at Emporia State 02/24/04
at Central Missouri State ~ 02/28/04
vs Pittsburg State 3/4/04

vs Northwest Missouri State 03/06/04
vs Northwest Missouri State 03/12/04

at Drury 3/13/04
Opponent Date
EVANGEL 11/15/03
at Southeastern Oklahoma 11/18/03
STMARY 11/22/03
at Rockhurst 11/25/03
Baker 11/29/03
Benedictine 12/09/03
Avila 12/11/03
Texas A&M-Kingsville 12/16/03
vs Cameron 12/17/03
at Missouri Western 12/30/03
Central Missouri State 01/03/04
Emporia State 01/07/04
at Missouri-Rolla 01/10/04
at Northwest Missouri State 01/14/04
Truman State 01/17/04
at Southwest Baptist 01/20/04
Missouri Southern 01/24/04
at Plttsburg State 01/28/04
Missouri Western 01/31/04
Pittsburg State 02/04/04
at Missouri Southern 02/07/04
Southwest Baptist 02/11/04
at Truman State 02/14/04
Northwest Missouri State ~ 02/18/04
Missouri-Rolla 02/21/04
at Emporia State 02/24/04
at Central Missouri State ~ 02/28/04
vs Pittsburg State 3/4/04

vs Northwest Missouri State 03/06/04
vs Northwest Missouri State 03/12/04
at Drury 3/13/04

~
°.‘
4
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67-37

60-63LOT

82-59

97-94WOT

66-57
84-48
51-50
59-57
71-58
68-76
65-64
55-67
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67-37

60-63LOT

82-59

97-94WOT

66-57
84-48
51-50
59-57
71-58
68-76
65-64
55-67
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KEELEY RIVERS MENARD ROADHOUSE
4-2-2 1-3-3  8-2-2 6-4-6
4-3-1 10-4-1  3-1-0 0-0-5
5-2-3 2-0-5 18-4-1 0-2-6
6-2-2 7-3-5  15-2-3 6-2-7
4-4-1 8-1-2  8-1-2 5-0-2
10-1-1 9-3-3 5-2-1 2-4-3
5-2-5 12-4-5  11-4-3 4-2-2
4-5-3 10-1-3  11-0-1 4-4-3
0-2-1 8-2-2 10-2-0 7-7-3
2-0-0 9-3-4 3-2-1 2-1-1
4-7-3 5-3-3 7-1-0 6-3-3

3-1-2 9-4-1 6-3-1 2-2-2
0-3-1 6-3-3 6-1-2 0-1-4
1-0-1 4-2-4 16-2-1 0-0-1
4-7-2 9-2-2 30-0-0 0-1-4
2-1-0 2-3-2 6-0-1 8-3-6
5-2-0 15-0-4 0-1-0 7-3-3
4-2-1 11-4-1 0-0-1 5-4-4
5-0-0 4-7-4 3-2-2 2-2-1
0-4-2 10-4-3 5-0-0 0-1-6
6-4-1 6-3-2 3-2-1 2-1-3
9-4-1 2-0-8 15-0-0 0-2-7
4-0-3 28-4-3 6-2-0 0-1-3
2-1-2 8-4-2 6-2-0 1-3-1
10-4-2 10-2-2  11-2-1 3-2-1
0-4-2 6-1-3 0-0-0 1-2-0
5-3-1 5-1-2 2-1-0 2-5-3
0-0-1 15-4-1 2-2-0 8-3-5
0-1-1 20-2-2 0-0-0 6-1-0
2-4-2 13-3-4 5-0-1 0-3-4
4-4-2 12-4-3 6-0-0 4-1-2
33 42 43 44
WHITFIELD WESTLING MCHENRY SULLIVAN
13-7-0 7-4-4 4-2-1 4-3-0
13-4-0 23-6-4 3-5-2 4-3-1
15-7-1 19-4-1 6-6-0 8-7-2
2-7-1 16-7-1 6-3-2 2-4-0
16-10-1 11-4-3 0-1-0 3-4-1
6-5-1 12-3-2 2-6-1 6-5-1
13-7-0 4-1-2 2-7-2 8-2-0
12-4-0 4-1-7 0-4-2 4-1-1
4-4-0 7-4-5 3-3-3 0-0-0
10-8-0 12-3-4 2-4-3 0-0-0
20-6-0 15-5-2 0-3-2 DNP
17-2-3 13-9-0 6-6-1 DNP
11-1-0 9-1-3 0-1-2 3-2-0
10-7-0 11-8-7 3-6-1 0-0-0
0-4-0 0-4-3 6-4-3 2-4-2
2-0-0 15-3-3 2-3-1 1-0-1
5-5-1 12-8-1 4-2-4 0-0-0
7-5-0 13-1-0 1-3-1 DNP
12-5-0 8-2-2 2-4-1 0-0-0
2-4-0 5-1-2 4-5-1 0-1-0
4-3-0 6-3-2 0-3-1 DNP
14-4-0 6-5-3 0-6-1 2-2-0
7-7-0 18-2-2 4-3-1 DNP
4-7-0 16-5-1 1-8-2 DNP
8-3-1 5-6-3 4-3-2 0-4-0
6-1-0 4-5-2 0-0-0 DNP
15-1-0 7-3-3 6-3-1 DNP
0-3-0 5-3-3 5-1-1 0-2-0
5-4-0 11-6-2 2-1-2 DNP
0-1-0 3-3-1 2-0-0 2-0-0
2-1-1 4-8-1 0-5-0 1-0-0

1-1
1-0
0-2
2-2-0
2-1
0-1
1-4

V=
1

Ry

O
|

lf) w
|

R
AN
N

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
DNP
3-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
3-0-0
DNP
0-1-1
DNP
DNP
4-1-3
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

45
SINTRA
10-9-1
8-7-2
9-9-5
12-8-0
9-8-2
10-13-5
17-4-2
20-2-1
10-6-0
6-2-1
3-0-2
8-4-1
15-6-1
7-6-0
2-1-0
8-9-4
8-7-2
22-6-4
4-6-4
16-4-1
11-5-1
18-7-0
20-4-2
17-8-3
6-5-5
16-7-2
9-8-2
5-5-0
9-7-2
12-9-1
9-4-1

DNP

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

25

30 32
DIKEMAN  UBELAKER
2-0-1 10-3-1
0-0-1 4-6-1
5-1-0 7-4-1
0-4-0 6-3-2
2-2-3 15-7-3
5-1-1 13-3-2
3-2-1 9-6-1
0-1-0 9-2-1
DNP 15-9-2
DNP 13-11-1
DNP 2-5-0
DNP 10-5-0
0-0-0 2-6-0
DNP 7-2-0
0-0-1 8-4-1
0-0-0 11-7-0
0-0-0 2-2-0
DNP 12-5-0
DNP 13-10-0
2-2-1 10-5-0
DNP 16-3-1
2-1-0 6-6-1
DNP 4-2-1
DNP 11-5-1
0-2-0 17-3-1
DNP 10-6-2
DNP 4-4-0
DNP 27-7-0
DNP 15-12-0
DNP 25-12-1
DNP 5-3-0



Exhibition
Nov. 5,2003 ¢ Manhattan, Kan. ¢ Bramlage Coliseum (8,433)
Kansas State 73 « Washburn 51

Game 2
Nov. 18,2003 ¢ Durant, Okla. * Bloomer Sullivan Gym (500)
No. 13 Washburn 82 « SOSU 55

Game 1
Nov. 15,2003 « Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (1375)
No. 13 Washburn 74 + Evangel 50

Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Evangel MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 28 56 12 33 1 1 0 1 0 2 14 Bemady 33311 01 00 3 2 3 1 0 1 6 |Westing 281018 13 23 6 1 4 2 1 2 23
Sintta 23 1500 22 52 0 3 0 0 4 Neal 37716 13 57 3 0 3 1 0 320 Sitra 21 2500 46 7 3 2 3 4 1 8
Roadhouse 23 00 00 00 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 Page 1937000034 0 6 00 6 Roadouse15 01 01 00 02 5 1 0 0 0 I\
Gamett 19 07 03 00 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 lansdown 27 3835 22 0 1 0 3 0 3 11 Gamett 17 24240003 0 1 0 2 6 S
Westlng 28 310 36 12 7 2 2 3 0 310 Jbben 27 0202 22 6 2 1 1 0 0 2 ‘Ubelaker 18 24 01 00 6 1 1 3 0 1 4 8
Keeley = 10 1302 00 1 0 0 0 0 O 2 Damansks 4 01 00 0:0 0 1 0 2 0 0 O Keely 12 2401 0030 1 2 0 0 4 /
Rvers 18 14 02 34 0 1 2 4 0 1 5 (Carpenter 22 13 01 0:0 2 2 2 3 0 1 2 Rves 24 48 1112 4 2 1 4 0 110 I—
Menard 16 16 16 22 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 Brock 200000000 0 0 00 O Menad 18 151400 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 g
Nimz 1 11110000 0 0 0 0 3 (Hater 121211001 1 3 1 1 1 3 Nime 51000011 01 1 12 o)
Heiman 2 00 00 00 0 0 1 0 0 O O (Gamson 5 02 01 00 0 1 0 1 0 0 O Heics 1 11000010 0 0 0 0 2 3
Henrichs 2 00 00 00 0 0 0 2 0 0 O  Kalshek 8 03 00 00 2 1 1 0 1 0 O Dikeman 1 0000 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 5
Dikeman 2 00 00 00 0 1 0 0 0 O O Szczepanik 4 01 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 O Whitfield 16612 12 00 4 3 0 2 2 3 13 wn
Whitfield 12 25 01 12 3 2 1 0 0 1 5 TEAM 2001856 514 911 24 15 13 19 2 9 50 McHenry 13 14 00 12 53 2 0 0 0 3 4
Sullvan 16 11 00 13 52 2 1 0 O 3  \Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Sulivan 11 244 00 00 3 1 1 1 0 2 4 o
TEAM  20016-486-2313-18 28 15 13 21 0 8 51 Ubelaker 20 46 00 22 3 1 1 1 0 0 10 TEAM 2003471 617 813 44 21 18 20 8 14 82 =
KState MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Sintra 21413 0:0 22 9 2 1 7 2 110 S0U  MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP 2
Mahoney 27 14 00 0010 0 2 0 O 1 2 Roadhouse 21 22 00 23 4 2 6 1 0 1 6 Matn 16 1601 00 2 0 0 5 0 1 2
Wecker 22 59 01 44 25 2 3 0 014 Gamett 20 11 11001 1 1 0 0 1 3 Wilams 20 160000 51 1 3 0 0 2
Ohlde 24 68 00 44 6 3 2 4 1 216 Westing 21 37 11 00 4 3 4 1 0 1 7  Peteson 19 580049 6 3 0 3 0 014
Koehn 30 48 48 00 0 2 4 0 0 112 Keeley 15 2300 00 22 2 0 0 1 4 Hocer 3447005 52 0 5 1 313
Domenico 20 03 01 00 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 Rwers 18 0402123 1 3 3 1 1 1 Wkon 342311 2221 4 4 0 27
Newsom 2 00 00 00 0 0 0 O 0 O O Memad 15 3625 00 2 0 2 2 0 1 8 McKenze 16 23 01 33 00 0 1 00 7
Coggins 15211 28 00 2 2 0 2 0 1 6 Nim 41201 0010 1 1 0 1 2 Reed 1505040012 1 0010
Mclntye 19 46 24 11 1 1 3 2 0 2 11 Hemichs 2 0000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 sandes 29 2400 00 0 2 5 3 1 4 4
Books 5 010000 20 0 1 0 0 O Dikeman 4 1201 0001 1 0 1 0 2 Yager 1736000021 1 2 016
Smith 200000010 0 0 0 1 0 Whtfield 17 68 11 00 7 0 0 1 3 013 TEAM 2002048 171419 26 12 12 26 2 12 55
Murdoch 12 03 00 00 13 2 2 0 0 O McHeny 11 1200 22 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Madden 13 46 00 00 7 2 1 3 0 1 8 ‘Sullvan 11 2500 01 3 0 0 2 0 0O 4  \washbum 37 455 500 479
Dutmer 5 00 00 00 2 0 0 0 0 O O TEAM 2003061 512 91247 13 23 20 7 8 74 g5y 18 a7 143 737
McFarland 4 22 00 00 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 Halftime FG% 3PT% FT% Officials:
TEAM 2002861822 993919 20 18 11073 .. o 357 813 A
Iftime FG% 3PT% FT% vange . : 8 Technicals: None _
Ha Washbum 32 492 47 750 Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll Lora Westling scores
Washburn -~ 23 333 261 7122 Officials: Larson, Streit, Bonner career-high 23 points.
KState 35 459 364 1.000 Technicals: None
Officials: Larson, Streit, Bonner Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Evangel No. 6 in
Technicals: None NAIA Division 11 Poll.
Notes: KSU No. 5 in WBCA Division | Poll. WU No. 13 in
WBCA Division Il Poll.
Game 3 Game 4

Nov. 22,2003 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1,550) Nov. 25,2003 * Kansas City, Mo. * Mason-Halpin (300)
No. 13 Washburn 106 * Saint Mary 38 No. 13 Washburn 89 ¢ Rockhurst 46
SaintMaryMP  FG 3P FT R F AS T0 BS ST TP Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Hankins ~ 27 414 00 22 2 4 0 0 010  ybelaker 14 25 01 22 31 2 3 0 1 6
Seevers 32 27 00 68 7 2 0 5 1010 Snra 1651100 2282 0 3 3 112
Balk 34 38000034 1 5 0 1 6 Roadhouse 22 35 01 00 2 0 7 2 0 2 6
Byant 22 01 00 00 4 1 1T 1 00 O Gamett 17 36350013 1 0 00 9
Sigel 24251300 00 1 3 0 0 5 westing 2351047 24 71 1 0 0 216
Cray 500011200 0 0 0 2 1 Keeley 17 2601 2222 2 0 01 6
Vinyad 16 13 00 01 11 0 2 0 2 2 Ry 14 37120033 5 2 0 1 7
Pick 523000210 0 1 00 4 yenad 16 5947 12 22 3 0 0 115
Seevers 12 02 00 00 01 0 6 0 1 0 pNim 712010021 00 00 2
Mears 13 0200 00 1 2 1 1 0 0 T Henichs 3 010000 00 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM  20014-46 1-4 91526 15 4 29 1 638 Dikeman 4 01 00 01 41 0 0 0 1 0
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP whitfield 16 16 00 00 7 1 1 1 0 0 2
Ubelaker 15 37 00 12 4 0 1 1 0 4 7 ‘McHenry 14 01 01 66 3 1 2 0 0 1 6
sintra 2248 01 12 9 3 5 3 3 2 9 gylyan 17 14000040 0 1 0 0 2
Roadhouse 19 03 0-0 00 2 2 6 2 0 1 0 TeaM  20031-7412-261519 51 18 24 14 3 11 89
Garett 18 34 23 22 2.0 2 0 0 110 Rockhurst MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Westling 18 79 55 00 4 1 1 1 0 019 pancroft 28 36 34 22 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
Keeley = 13 2502 12 21 3 1 1 2 5 pypak 19 24000030 1 3 00 4
Rivers 15 13 01 00 0 3 5 2 0 0 2 pihailovic 22 16 15 00 0 3 2 2 0 1 3
Menad 13 7-0 46 00 4 0 1 1 0 118 \Nitsche 28 47 02 46 3 3 1 1 0 1 12
Nimz 814020000 2 1 00 2 Rethman 23 0302 12 23 0 2 0 0 1
Henrichs 70100 00 01 1 1 0 1 0 paniels 10 0202 01 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
Dikeman 9 24 13 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 pym 7 47 1100 4 2 0 3 0 0 9
Whitfield 14 611 02 33 7 1 1 0 0 2 15  Woods 10 11001261 01 01 3
McHeny 132500 22 6 4 0 0 O T 6  pummond20 03 00 24 2 2 1 4 0 0 2
Sullvan 16 48 00 01 7 1 2 0 0 1 8 gy 8 01001210 0 0 0 0 1
TEAM  20042-8112-2510-14 50 17 30 13 4 16106  Chison 15 07 01 01 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
St Hallfgme ngfi’ 3%‘30 ng/g TEAM  20015-47 517112030 18 9 27 0 3 46
aint Mary . . | o o 0
Washbum 56 519 480 714 Halftime — FG%  3PT% %
Officials: Harms, Thompson, Grusing Washburn 51 419 462 789
Technicals: None 505U 29 319 294 550

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division I Poll. Lady Blues reach
100 points for first time in 360 games, since a 120-86 win over

Missouri-St. Louis Feb. 23, 1991.

Officials:
Technicals: None

Lora Westling averaged 9.7

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll Lady Blues tie school  [DOIMES @ game as a junior and

record with 12 3-pointers.

has 662 points in her career

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
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2003-04 Box Scores

Game 5
Nov. 29, 2003 + Topeka, Kan. « Lee Arena (1,230)
No. 13 Washburn 99 < Baker 34

Baker MP FG 3P T F AS TO BS ST TP

R

Crites 8 010000 21 0 0 00 O
Pa 24 16 00 00 6 1 2 3 0 0 2
Hodges 12 1.6 02 12 1 0 0 3 0 2 3
Robinson 21 17 02 12 2 4 2 5 0 1 3
Shoaf % 36110031 05 00 7
Skaggs 511000000 0 0 00 2
Schmidt 22 1312 02 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
Ediger 315020020 2 2 00 2
Cox 213000010 3 000 2
Koblitz m 11003431 01 005
Lewis 7 03010001 0 1 010
Ohlman 13 14 12 00 1T 1 0 2 0 0 3
Cunnignham3 02 00 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 O
Pontious 16 13 00 00 0 2 0 5 0 0 2
Bohlmeyer 7 03 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
TEAM ~ 20013-54 312 51030 15 7 29 0 4 34
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 16 69 00 33 7 0 3 1 1 215
Sintra 18 470012 82 2 5 2 29
Roadhouse 17 25 00 11 0 1 2 1 1 1 5
Garrett % 3501 00 30 2 1 016
Westing 16 3-5 23 35 4 2 3 1 2 21
Keeley 20 13 11 1242 1 0 01 4
Rivers 5 3601 2312 2 4 01 8
Menard 16 36 25 00 1 0 2 0 0 3 8
Nimz 8 34 11 23 21 1 0 00 9
Henrichs 8 11 11 00 1. 0 0 1 0 0 3
Dikeman 8 11 00 00 2 0 3 1 0 0 2
Whitfield 17 613 12 3410 1 1 1 0 4 16
McHenry 6 00 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
Sullivan 19 1500 12 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
TEAM  20037-70 8-1517-25 49 11 23 17 6 17 99

Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Baker 13 241 250 500
Washburn 57 529 533 680

Officials: Griffin, Ecleston, Rhodes-Ost.
Technicals: None
Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division I Poll.

Game 8
Dec. 16,2003 « Las Vegas, Nev. * McDermott Center (130)
No. 5 Washburn 88 * Texas A&M-Kingsville 57

Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Roadhouse 22 22 00 00 4 1 3 0 1 3 4
Carett 19 3322 00 01 0 2 0 1 8
Ubelaker 17 35 01 33 2 2 1 0 0 1 9
Westling 19 1502 22 1 2 7 1 1 1 4
Sintra 20914 01 25 2 4 1 2 0 22
Keeley 2 2401 00 51 3 2 0 0 4
Rivers 3 4600 24 12 3 0 0 210
Menard 16 45 34 00 0 1 1 1 0 0T
Nimz 502002232 1 1 00 2
Henrichs 5 00 00 00 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
Dikeman 5 02 00 00 T 1 0 0 0 0 O
Whitfield 12 48 00 44 4 3 0 2 2 112
McHenry 12 00 00 00 4 2 2 0 0 0 O
Sullivan 13 24 00 00 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
TEAM  20034-60 5-1115-20 32 25 24 15 4 12 88
UTAMK MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Floyd 22 04021222 1 6 0 0 1
Johnston 29 16 01 44 6 2 0 4 2 2 6
Trotter 371200 79 33 0 2 0 12
Beckler 34 511 14 34 3 2 3 0 0 3 14
Hereford 26 13 12 00 1 3 1 4 0 1 3
Gonzalez 12 02 00 12 50 0 1 0 2 1
Martinez 19 16 14 00 3 0 0 4 0 0 3
Brooks 500001200 0 0 00 1
McChee 15 14 00 56 3 3 0 1 0 0 7
Murdock 2 00 00 00 1T 0 0 0 0 0 O
TEAM  20016-48 3-1322-2935 15 5 25 2 9 57
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn -~ 41 567 455 750
UTAMK 24 333 231 759

Officials: Johnson, McGee, Garcia

Technicals: None

Notes: South Central Region Challenge. WU No. 5 in

WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra has career high 20 points.

Game 6
Dec. 9,2003 ¢ Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (608)
No. 7 Washburn 92 - Benedictine 56
BenedictineMP FG 3P FT R F A]S TO BS ST TP

Smith 32 512 14 55 6 3 0 016
Kmetz 28 01 00 44 12 1 2 0 1 4
Walsh 26511 00 0043 0 1 2 110
Luecke 29410 35 46 7 3 1 1 0 115
Campbell 33 210 18 34 53 3 6 0 2 8
Keims 702000010 0 0 O0O0O
Winder 13 00 00 00 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lorenz 8 01 01 0001 0 0 0O0 O
Esely 9 00002201 1 1 01 2
Johnson 13 04 00 13 1.0 1 2 0 0 1
Geweckk 2 0000 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
TEAM  20016-51 5-1819-24 28 15 10 18 2 6 56
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 15610 01 11 3 4 2 1 0 0 13
Sintra 22 48 00 2213 1 5 2 2 110
Roadhouse 20 01 01 22 4 1 3 1 0 1 2
Garett 20 373500 02 1 1 0 1 9
Westing 21 410 13 34 3 0 2 1 0 3 12
Keeley 19 33 1113512 1 1 1 210
Rivers 18 48 11 00 32 3 0 0 1 9
Menard 124130020 1 0 0 0 5
Nimz 3 11110000 1T 0 00 3
Henrichs 2 00 00 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 O
Dikeman 2 22 11 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
Whitfield 13 39 01 00 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
McHenry 18 15 01 00 6 3 1 1 0 0 2
Sullivan 9 230024 52 1 2 00 6
TEAM 2003571 9-1913-18 49 18 24 12 3 9 92
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Benedictine 32 314 278 792
Washburn 43 493 474 722

Officials: Grayson, Bonner, Adams

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 7 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra has first
double-double with 10 points and 13 rebounds. Cindy Keeley has
career-high 10 points.

Garla Sintra led Washhurn with
10.8 points and 6.0 rehounds a

Game 7
Dec. 11,2003 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (900)
No. 7 Washburn 98 « Avila 41

Avila MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Bradberry 28 11 00 00 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
Farr 25 08 01 34 23 2 4 1 3 3
Thomas 27 410 00 22 2 3 1 1 1 010
Eagan 23 18170012 1 3 00 3
McCarty 28 419 06 44 1 1 1 6 0 1 12
Collins 400000001 0 1 00O
Williamson 21 02 00 00 1 0 1 6 0 0 0
McCarthy 17 13 00 36 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
Kessler 16 23 23 00 3 0 1 2 1 2 6
Stephenson 4 00 00 00 0 O 0 0 0 1 O
McClung 5 00 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
Murdock 2 00 00 00 2 0 0 1 0 0 O
TEAM  20013-54 31712116 25 13 7 26 3 8 4l
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 14 33 11 22 6 2 1 2 1 2 9
Sintra 1681200 1240 2 2 1 117
Roadhouse 16 22 00 00 2 2 2 1 0 1 4
Garett 14 23 23 12 1 0 2 0 0 1 7
Westing 16 16 14 12 1.0 2 0 0 0 4
Keeley 7 241200 21 5 2 0 25
Rivers 18 46 23 24 4 0 5 2 0 3 12
Menard 16 410 36 00 4 0 3 1 1 3 1
Nimz 91212001 2 4 2 1 1 3
Henrchs 6 01 01 00 0 1 1 0 1 0 O
Dikeman 9 1201 12 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
Whitfield 15 69 00 14 7 3 0 1 2 1 13
McHenry 19 11 00 00 7 1 2 2 3 1 2
Sullivan 15 34 00 22 2 2 0 2 0 4 8
TEAM  20038-6511-2311-20 47 14 30 18 10 20 98
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Avila 17 241 176 750
Washbum 44 585 A78 550

Officials: Grayson, Bonner, Adams

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 7 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra has
career-high 17 points. WU goes on 20-0 run in the first half and
23-0 run in the second half.

Game 9
Dec. 17,2003 « Las Vegas, Nev. « McDermott Center (150)
No. 5 Washburn 72 « Cameron 61

Cameron MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Buben 37 311 14 56 52 0 1 0 012
Cooksey 34 3-8 14 59 55 1 3 1 112
Hare 20 04030021 3 0 110
Woods 36 49 01 69 2 2 1 4 0 1 14
Steen 22 4900 22 74 0 1 1 110
White 19 35120011 0 1 0 2 7
Ladd 501010011 0 1 000
Williams 7 01 00 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tumer 20 13 00 44 4 4 0 1 1 0 6
TEAM  20018-51 3-1522:3033 20 6 13 4 6 6l
Washburn MP - FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Roadhouse 28 11 00 56 7 3 3 0 1 1 7
Carett 23 39 28 00 2 1 0 0 0 O 8
Ubelaker 24 611 24 11 9 1 2 2 0 215
Westling 25 310 13 01 4 3 5 2 0 1 7
Sintra 25 2900 68 6 4 0 2 1 110
Keeley 14 02 00 00 2 4 1 1 0 0 O
Rivers 235121320 2 2 01 8
Menard 17 36 25 22 2 2 0 0 0 010
Whitfield 14 25 01 00 4 3 0 3 1 0 4
McHenry 16 12 11 00 3 2 3 1 0 0 3
Sullivan 2 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
TEAM 2002460 9-2415-21 42 23 16 13 3 6 72
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Cameron 35 353 .200 733
Washburn -~ 33 400 375 714

Officials: Wells, Tate, Herrin

Technicals: None

Notes: South Central Region Challenge. WU No. 5 in WBCA Poll.
Brooke Ubelaker ties career high with 15 points and grabs
career-high 9 rebounds. April Roadhouse grabs career-high 7
rebounds.

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS



Game 10 Game 11 Game 12
Dec. 30,2003 ¢ St. Joseph, Mo. « MWSC Fieldhouse (1232) Jan. 3,2004 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (2,300) Jan.7,2004 « Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (4,100)
No. 5 Washburn 68 * Missouri Western 53  No. 5 Washburn 71 ¢ Central Missouri 61 No. 9 Emporia State 78 « No. 5 Washbum 76 20T

Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP CMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP ESU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Roadhouse 18 14 00 00 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 Oendorff 37 713 00 56 7 2 2 4 1 219 McNeal 22 3600 02 35 0 5 0 0 6
Garett 22 3534 00 1 4 1 1 0 0 9 Richardson 23 39 03 22 7 3 0 5 1 0 8 Henningsen39 15 00 13 5 1 3 2 0 1 3
Ubelaker 23 59 12 23110 1 2 0 0 13 MilhamA 38510 12 00 2 3 5 1 0 1 1 Pay 3351426 34 3 4 1 4 0 215 I\®)
Westing 26 48 25 23 3 3 4 2 0 2 12 Schackelford33 28 14 12 2 1 1 1 0 0 6 Bown 43 2300 13 6 2 6 5 1 2 5 S
Sintra 19311 00 00 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 |Lehe 223600 11 61 0 1 0 0 7 Mceander36 58 34 12 01 2 3 0 1 14 8
Keely 17 1200 00 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 Rwig 13 11002202 2 1 0 0 4 Bessey 1000000020 1 1 00 0 /
Rivers 199310 12 22 3 2 4 2 0 2 9 MilhamL 13 1302 00 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 Doy 8 01000010 0 0 0 0 0 =)
Menad 18 1212 00 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 Fomm 4 020200 00 1 0 0 0 0 VargasSan.29710 00 66 9 4 1 2 4 020 g
Whitfield 18 48 00 24 8 1 0 1 1 110 Messinger 177 22 00 02 3 2 0 1 0 0 4 Tennal 31533622 11 2 1 0 015 =
McHenry 17 02 00 22 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 TEAM 2002454 213111533 15 11 16 2 3 61 TEAM  25028-60 81614-22 37 18 16 23 5 6 78 S
Sullvan 3 00 00 00 0 0 0 O O 1 0  \ashbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP ]
TEAM 2002561 81510-14 42 17 16 13 1 8 68  Ubelaker 22 15 00 00 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 ‘Ubelaker 17 35 1133 51 0 2 1 010 |¢gn
MWSC ~ MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP esting 23 510 24 34 5 0 2 0 1 215 Sna 20413 00 00 4 4 1 4 0 2 8 e
Lee 36 3713 44 8 2 1 2 0 01 gy 17 1800 12 05 2 3 1 0 3 Roadhouse 29 11 00 00 2 2 2 6 0 2 2 )
Paixao 29 812 00 25 7 3 3 7 0 2 18  poadhouse 22 14 01 44 3 0 3 2 0 2 6 Camett 29 02 01 23 3 1 3 0 0 1 2 =
Blasdel 28 0504 00 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 Gamett 22 363600 1 0 2 0 0 0 9 Westing 38411 12 45 9 4 0 2 1 1 13 @
McKinley 33 310 13 01 6 3 2 2 1 1 7 Keloy 16 2402 00 7 1 3 2 0 1 4 Keley 12 000034 10 2 0 0 2 3
Petersen 32 411 12 11 2 1 0 2 0 210 Riyes 18 2501 12 3 1 3 2 0 0 5 Rves 21 49 01 12 4 2 1 5 1 3 9
Bonderer 13 03 02 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Menad 18 2613 22 11 0 0 0 0 7 Menad 21 2525 00 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
Munoz 1 00 00 00 0 0 0 1 0 0 O  whitfield 23 97 22 00 6 3 0 1 0 120 Whitfield 28 81601 12 23 3 3 0 317
McHenry 0100 00 33 2 0 1 0 0 McHenry 2511126 2 1 0 0 0 6
Parker 912001212 0 0 00 3 1AM 20026668191]14 4015 17 11 3 671 TEAM 20026668191114 4015177 11 3 671
Chiles 4 0000 00 01 0 2 000 Halftime ~ FG%  3PT% 1% Halftime ~ FG%  3PT%  FT%
Gamer 15 24 0 100 1 1 0 4 MU 31 444 154 733 ESU 31 467 500 636
TEAM  20021-54 3-15 813 3213 6 18 2 553 Washbum 34 394 421 786 Washburn 40 418 M7 714
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT% Officials: Griffin, Bonner, Haynes Officials: Dillon, Eccleston, Marshall
Technicals: None Technicals: None

esnoum 20 e e P Notes: WU No. 5 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Montoya Whitfield has  Notes: WU No. 5 in WBCA Division I1 Poll. ESU No. 9. ESU's Andi

. : : ‘ career high 20 points. Lady Blues miss first 10 FG. McAlexander's 3-pointer with 1:24 left in second OT gives Lady
Officials: Small, Adams, Marshall Homets the lead for good. Loss snaps WU's 13-game home court
Technicals: None and 10-game MIAA winning streak.

Notes: WU No. 5 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Brooke Ubelaker has
first double-double with 13 points and 11 rebounds.

Game 13
Jan. 10, 2004 ¢+ Rolla, Mo. * Bullman Multi (200)

No. 5 Washburn 64 « Missouri-Rolla 53
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST

Game 14
Jan. 14,2004 « Maryville, Mo. * Bearcat Arena (2,500)
Northwest Missouri 67 * No. 5 Washburn 59
Washburn MP FG 3P FT F AS TO BS ST TP

R

Jbelaler 25 1300 00620 0 00 Ubelaker 17 3512 00 2 0 0 3 1 0 7
Roadhouse 24 01 01 00 1 1 4 2 0 1 Sintrg 18 13 00 56 6 3 0 6 1 1 7

£ AL (. Roadhouse 15 00 00 00 0 3 1 0 0 0 O
Garett 26 45 45 0023 1 20 Gartett 16 02 01 00 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
oI U S B Westing 30 49 15 22 8 1 7 3 0 1 1i
Ri 15 24 00 22 33 3 1 0 1 Keeley 902011201 1 2 0 1 1
M“éirasrd 4 2625001 0 2 0 0 1 Rivers 26 08 01 45 2 4 4 2 0 1 4
Nimz 1000000 00 O 1 01 Menard 24 613410 00 2 3 1 2 0 116
Henrichs 1 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Whitfield 19 59 01 00 7 4 0 3 0 110
Dikeman 1 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 O McHenry 23 12 11 00 6 4 1 4 1 0 3
Whitfield 9 58 00 14 1 2 0 1 0 0 Sullivan 302000000 0 O O 1 0
McHenry 19 03 00 00 1 3 2 1 2 0 TEAM  20020-557-22121539 23 15 27 3 7 59
TN 2002352 9101058 32 2 1018 4 ¢ sy e o p R AT B ST

1910- Poptanyz 33 510 01 22 8 0 1 1 0 2 12
UMR  MPFG 3P FT R F A5 TO B5 ST Vollertsen 16 29 00 47 2 4 1 2 1 0 8
Gerstenecker27 0-4 01 78 1 2 0 3 0 1 Chalmers 32 03 01 69 2 3 8 3 0 1 6
Cay 15 57000253 1 1 01 Friederich 26 311 24 00 1 0 4 0 0 2 8
Poulard 15 16 01 00 1 0 0 3 0 0 Hoowe . 30 38 26 56 10 1 1 0 3 13
Dierking 26 39 01 44 7 3 1 4 0 1 Blg 812110031 21 02 3
Duranlte 28 28 00 56 3 2 0 2 0 O Wzﬁe 2 2'4 0'0 0'0 730 6 1 3 2
H 2 00 00 O B ARG
e D oo s V928 Hatternan 16 34 11 34 5 2 1 1 0 410
Johns 935231221 1 1 0 1 Fields 7010000000 0 00 O
Maunus 8 000000 21 1 0 0 1 Scherer 2 00000001 0 0 0O O
Judy 1060000020 0 1 0O Freerksen 8 13 00 12 1. 1 1 2 0 0 3
Kﬁegy 21000000 42 0 0 00 TEAM  20020-55 6-1421-30 36 15 19 18 2 17 67
Rhodes 150601 2440 0 1 01 0 0 0
Herrington 1 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Halftime FG% 3P FT%
McCod 10 02 00 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 Washburn 20 364 318 800
TEAM 2001447 2723323814 5 20 0 6 NWMSU- 37 364 429 700
o Halftime FG% 3PT% FT% ?ffi’ICI?IS] Grﬁyson, Adams

Washburn -~ 32 442 A2 556 echnicals: None
UMR 28 298 286 719 Notes: WU No. 8 in WBCA Division Il Poll. The loss snaps WU's
Officials: Krause, Combs, Ruhl = 6-game winning streak against NWMSU. Lora Westling ties
Technicals: (WU) Sintra ; ) Ap"' Roadhouse led the MIAA career-high with 7 assists. Erin Menard leads WU with 16 points
Notes: WU No. 5 in WBCA Division 11 Poll. Alison Garrett hits with a 2.40 assist/turnover and ties career-high with four 3-pointers.

season-high 4 3-pointers for season-high 12 points.
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Game 15
Jan. 17,2004 « Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (1,800)
No. 8 Washburn 73 < Truman State 55

TSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Sommer 28 69 01 33 5 2 2 6 0 015
Tromp 34 251222 42 2 4 01 7
Huffman 20 59 00 22 5 2 0 4 0 1 12
Floyd 2839130012 0 6 00 7
Long 27 1402 00 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
Peterson 10101 0000 0 O OO O
Schupbach 1 01 00 00 2 0 0 0 0 0 O
Tumbull 14 23 1101 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
Patti 7 0101 0000 0 1 0 1 0
Miceli 0 12000002 0 2 00 2
Markovich 20 16 00 35 4 2 4 1 0 0 5
TEAM 2002150 3-1110-13 3215 9 26 0 4 55
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 17 47 03 00 4 2 1 1 0 5 8
Sintra m 130000714 0 4 01 2
Roadhouse 22 01 00 00 1 0 4 3 0 0 O
Carrett 183736 0000 1 0 00 9
Westling 23 08 07 00 4 1 3 2 0 2 0
Rivers 16 2502 56 23 2 3 03 9
Menard ~ 1810-1510-15 00 0 0 O 1 0 0 30
Nimz 414140010 0 1 0 0 3
Henrichs 2 00 00 00 2 0 0 0 0 0 O
Dikeman 3 01 01 00 O 1 1 0 0 0 O
Whitfield 14 01 00 00 4 1 0 2 2 1 0
McHenry 20 23 00 22 4 3 3 1 1 1 6
Sullivan 16 12 00 00 4 1 2 2 0 2 2
TEAM  20025-6114-40 9-10 37 17 19 21 3 16 73
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
TSU 27 420 273 769
Washburn 39 410 350 900

Officials: Grayson, Benson, Rhodes-Ost

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 8 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Erin Menard has
career-high 30 points by breaking Washburn record with 10
3-pointers. Lady Blues make team-record 14 3-pointers and
attempt MIAA record 40 3-pointers.

Game 17
Jan. 24,2004 « Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (2,325)
No. 9 Washburn 59 ¢ Missouri Southern 47

MSSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Wilson 35 26 01 11 42 0 3 0 2 5
Harrell 2871100 24 44 1 1 1 016
Koenig 40 211 16 01 4 3 10 7 0 3 5
Greninger 39 15 14 01 51 0 1 0 1 3
Hallman 21 26 22 00 4 5 2 3 0 0 6
Deen 20 13020021 1 2 00 2
Adkison 300000000 0 1 00O
Christiansen14 58 00 00 5 3 1 1 0 010
TEAM 2002050 4-15 3-734 19 15 20 1 6 47
Washbumn MP  FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 18 14 01 00 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
Sintra 19 37002273 2 4 01 8
Roadhouse 21 34 00 12 3 2 3 1 1 1 7
Garett 21 03 01 12 12 0 0 1 2 1
Westling 29 28 26 66 8 1 1 1 0 0 12
Keeley 22411 0020 0 0 00 5
Rivers 19 573522 02 4 2 0 2105
Menard 19 04 04 01 1T 1 0 0 0 0 O
Nimz 0+ 00 00 0000 0 0 0 0 O
Henrichs 0+ 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Dikeman 0+ 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Whitfied 21 28 00 12 5 2 1 3 2 1 5
McHenry 21 244 01 00 2 3 4 1 0 0 4
Sullivan 0+ 00 00 00 0 O 0 0 0 0 O
TEAM  20020-53 6191317 32 16 15 14 4 9 59
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
MSSU 22 400 267 429
Washburn 31 377 316 765

Officials: Adams, Tyson, Krause

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Juwanna Rivers has
career-high 15 points.

Erln Menard hit 10 3-pointers
against Truman State January
17 and bhroke the single season
record with 62 3-pointers

Game 18
Jan. 28,2004 « Pittshurg, Kan. ¢ John Lance Arena (1654)
No. 10 Washburn 75 - Pittsburg State 66

Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 20 6-9 00 00 2 12
Sintra 31 912 00 47 3 22

Game 16
Jan. 20,2004 « Bolivar, Mo. ¢ Davison Fieldhouse (995)

No. 9 Washburn 63 * Southwest Baptist 41
Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Westling 32 610 12 22 3 1 3 2 0 115
Sintra 3141300 009 2 4 2 2 3 8
Roadhouse 29 45 00 00 3 1 6 1 0 3 8
Garrett 25 24 23 00 1 1 3 2 0 0 6
Ubelaker 27 59 11 00 7 1 0 2 0 1 1
Keeley 9 12010011 00 00 2
Rivers mMm12000030 2 1 01 2
Menard 14 2523 00 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
Nimz 0+ 01 01 00 00 0 0 0 0 O
Henrichs 0+ 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dikeman 0+ 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitfield 7 1500 00 0 4 0 1 0 1 2
McHenry 13 1.1 00 00 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
Sullivan 201001200 1 0 00 1
TEAM 2002758 611 3-4 30 14 21 14 2 10 63
SBU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Smith 30 3700 0061 2 2 0 2 6
Mercer 26 38 00 38 4 2 0 0 0 2 9
Miller 29 2513 00 21 4 4 0 0 5
C[ﬁmore 32401 0000 1 4 00 4
Wheeler 29 28 06 22 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
Turpin 25 13110020 1T 1 1 0 3
Douchant 9 11 11 00 01 0 2 0 0 3
Broome 4 010000071 0 0 0O0 O
Bland 501012220 1 0 00 2
Jones mo1r000041 01 000
Hancock 9 12 00 13 1.0 1 3 1 0 3
TEAM 2001541 3-13 81526 8 10 20 2 4 41
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn -~ 30 466 545 750
SBU 20 366 231 533

Officials: Randle, Morrow, Knight

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division Il Poll. WU holds SBU to only
41 points, which is the least by an MIAA opponent for Washburn
since an 89-38 win over Lincoln Feb. 14, 1990 in
Lee Arena. WU beats SBU for 6th stralght time and
third straight in Bolivar.

Game 19
Jan. 31,2004 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1,850)
No. 10 Washburn 56 ¢ Missouri Western 40

Roadhouse 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 5
Garrett 25 03 01 01 0
Westling 24 58 02 34 13
Keeley 16 25 01 01 4
Rivers 14 37 25 33 1
Menard 15 01 01 0-0 0
Whitfield 9 3-10 0-0 1-2 7
McHenry 20 02 00 1-2 1
TEAM 1 1m 75
PSU MP FG 3P FT AS T ST TP
Klein 33 711 00 45 18

Spieker 25 26 0-0 44
Scrivner 37 510 1-2 710
Shanline 34 3-6 23 57
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Watkins 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 2
Larson 20 37 14 00 7
Pierce 9 00 00 00 0
Balstes 10 02 0-0 00 0
Apt 12 02 00 00 0
TEAM  20021-46 4-920-26 28 17 13 2 66
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn 36 492 200 591
PSU 40 457 444 769

Officials: Small, Grayson, Polk

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 10 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra has
career-high 22 points, including 15 in the first half. WU goes on
13-0 run in the second half. WU hits season-low two 3-pointers
on season-low 10 3-point attempts.

MWSC MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Lee 310504 00517 1 3 020
Petersen 22 09 03 02 1 1 0 00 0
Paixao 35817 01 12 33 2 9 0 617
Blasdel 33 16 03 22 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
McKinley 31 59 11 57 3 3 0 2 0 216
Bonderer 2 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 O O
Parker 8 0000 00 10 0 0 0 0 O
Chiles 200001222 0 1 001
Garner 26 1401 00 40 0 0 0 2 2
TEAM  20015-50 1-13 91527 13 '3 19 0 12 40
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 23 56 01 3410 2 0 2 0 1 13
Sintra 17 28 01 00 6 3 4 2 0 1 4
Roadhouse 23 12 00 00 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
Carett 23 16 14 00 1 2 3 3 1 1 3
Westling 26 37 23 00 2 2 2 0 1 1 8
Keeley 4 23120000 0 1 0 1 5
Rivers 17 26 02 00 7 2 4 2 0 1 4
Menard 17 155 14 00 2 0 2 3 0 1 3
Whitfield 19 510 00 22 5 2 0 3 3 1 12
McHenry 17 01 00 22 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Sullivan 4 00000002 0 1 00 O
TEAM  20022-54 517 78 4116 17 21 5 9 56
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
MWSC 21 300 077 600
Washburn 27 407 294 875

Officials: Randle, Thorpe, Dillon

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 10 in WBCA Division |1 Poll. Brooke Ubelaker has
second career double-double. MWSC's 40 points in fewest by WU
MIAA opponent since an 89=38 win over Lincoln Feb. 14, 1990.

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS



Game 20
Feb. 4,2004 + Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (1,750)
No. 9 Washburn 67 - Pittsburg State 37

PSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Klein 19 2500 00 52 0 4 0 1 4
Spieker 23 3800 22 11 0 1 0 1 8
Scrivner 29 311 00 34 50 2 3 0 0 9
Shanline 28 17 14 00 0 0 0 1 2 1 3
Watkins 27 03 00 00 2 2 0 4 0 1 0
Larson 7 02020022 1 4 000
Pierce 19 12001230 1 1 00 3
Balstes 17 26 00 01 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
Apt 211400 45 6 1 0 1 0 0 6
TEAM  20013-48 1-610-14 35 10 4 20 3 4 37
Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 18 44 11 115 4 0 2 0 110
Sintra 20710 00 22 4 1 1 3 1 416
Roadhouse 20 03 00 00 1 0 6 1 0 2 0
Carett 20 47 23 00 2 0 0 1 0 210
Westling 20 23 12 00 1 1 2 0 1 1 5
Keeley 20 03020041 2 1 100
Rivers 6411 16 12 4 2 3 1 0 310
Menard 15 155 13 22 01 0 0 1 0 5
Nimz 4 13120001 0 0 01 3
Henrichs 4 01 01 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Dikeman 4 11 00 00 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Whitfied 15 14 00 00 4 1 0 1 3 0 2
McHenry 18 23 00 00 5 2 1 1 2 0 4
Sullivan 6 03000210 00 O0O0O
TEAM 2002761720 6-9 37 15 16 11 9 14 67
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
PSU 19 27 167 T4
Washburn 25 443 350 667

Officials: Stromgren, Morrow, Knight

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra had
game-high 16 points and career-high 4 steals. PSU's 37 points
ties fewest by WU in an MIAA game. WU beat MSSU 73-37 Feb.
12, 1990.

Game 22
Feb. 11,2004 « Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (2,250)
No. 13 Washburn 82 « Southwest Baptist 59

Juwanna Rivers was named
team NMVP despite coming off
the hench all season. She had
a team-high 4% steals

Game 23
Feb. 14,2004 « Kirksville, Mo. ¢ Pershing Arena (750)

SBU MP FG 3P

FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Game 21
Feb. 7,2004 + Joplin, Mo. * Leggett & Platt Center (1500)
Missouri Southern 63 ¢ No. 9 Washbum 60 OT

Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 28 67 23 23 3 0 1 1 1 116
Sintra 325001252 1 4 0 31
Roadhouse 32 13 00 00 1 2 3 3 0 1 2
Garrett 25 36 03 00 1 3 2 2 0 1 6
Westling 32 39 05 00 3 3 2 1 1 1 6
Keeley 323121241 1 0 01 6
Rivers 21 36 02 02 33 2 6 0 1 6
Menard 13 12 12 00 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
Whitfield 13 27 00 00 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
McHenry 16 01 00 00 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
TEAM 2252652 417 493217 14 21 4 9 60
MSSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Wilson 451014 01 22 6 0 1 2 1 222
Adkison 13 02 00 12 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
Koenig a4 1704 12 43 5 3 0 3 3
Greninger 38 13 13 1.2 2 1 1 2 0 1 4
Hallman 45822 16 77 5 2 5 6 0 4 24
Gossard 4 00001202 0 0 0 0 1
Deen 700000000 0 O0O0TO0TO
Christensen 32 49 00 00 6 4 0 1 0 0 8
TEAM  22524-57 2-1413-17 31 14 13 17 1 10 63
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn 29 500 235 444
MSSU 22 A2 143 765

Officials: Griffin, Shockley, Benson

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 9 in WBCA Division Il Poll. WU snaps six-game
winning streak. Brooke Ubelaker has career-high 16 points.

Game 24
Feb. 18,2004 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (3,000)
No. 13 Washbum 66 « No. 177 NWMSU 57

NWMSU  MP
Poptanycz 34
Vollertsen 18
Chalmers 34
Hatterman 37
Hogue 24

FG 3P FT
19 02 00
6-14 0-0 24
411 03 00
6-13 27 22
03 02 22
12 00 00

R

AS TO BS ST TP

Clymore 18 14 13 00 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
Smith 31 26 00 7810 2 0 2 0 0O M
Mercer 24 48 00 11 6 3 1 3 3 1 9
Miller 26 04020010 3 2 000
Wheeler 33 715 39 45 3 1 0 1 0 1 21
Turpin 7 23000010 1 2 00 4
Douchant 5 00 00 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Broome 10 03 00 22 1 2 0 O 1 1 2
Bland 201010001 2 0000
Jones 8 01 000000 0O 1T 00O
Hancock 16 27 00 34 5 2 1 1 0 0 7
TEAM  20018-52 415192230 12 9 14 4 3 59
Washbumn MP  FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 26 1-7 02 44 6 3 1 0 0 1 6
Sintra 20717 00 44 7 4 0 2 1 118
Roadhouse 22 00 00 00 2 0 7 1 0 1 0
Garett 21 37 26 00 2 3 0 1 0 0 8
Westling 22 39 05 00 52 3 2 2 1 6
Keeley 18 330034 40 1 0 00 9
Rivers 51301 01 01 8 2 0 1 2
Menard 15 56 55 00 0 1 0 O O 015
Nimz 302010011 1 2 010
Henrichs 3 01 01 00 01 0 0 0 0 O
Dikeman 3 12 00 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Whitfield 15 712 00 00 4 1 0 2 2 0 14
McHenry 12 01 01 02 6 0 1 0 0 0 O
Sullivan 512000020 0 0 1 0 2
TEAM 2003272721115 47 17 22 12 6 6 82
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
SBU 29 346 267 864
Washburn 34 444 318 733

Officials: Grayson, Adams, Marshall

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Carla Sintra had
game-high 18 points. Erin Menard hits five 3-pointers to tie the
single season record for 3-pointers with 52.

No. 13 Washbum 97 ¢ Truman 94 20T
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 27 13 01 22 2 2 1 3 0 0 4
Sintra 27 710 00 69 4 5 2 2 3 12
Roadhouse 27 00 00 00 1 4 3 3 0 2 0
Garrett 22 1412 33 00 3 1 0 1 6
Westling 39 39 37912 2 2 2 3 0 118
Keeley m11002202 3 2 00 4
Rivers 33813 131114 4 1 3 3 0 228
Menard 18 26 26 00 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
Whitfield 23 23 111 22 73 0 4 3 0 7
McHenry 23 12 00 22 3 5 1 1 0 0 4
TEAM ~ 25026-51 8-2037-46 29 26 18 23 6 7 97
TSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Sommer 47 926 2-815-18 9 4 2 2 1 3 35
Schupbach 13 00 00 00 2 0 1 0 0 0 O
Huffman 6 02 00 00 2 5 0 2 0 0 O
Floyd 34 26 1122 12 5 3 0 0 7
Tumbull 31 4433 00 1 5 3 3 0 0
Long %5 00002211 0 1 0 1 2
Tromp 3871103 246 4 2 0 1 416
Patti 19 22220002 1 1 0 1 6
Micelli 31136 111 2384 0 5 1 1 9
Markovich 16 38 00 22 2 2 2 4 0 1 8
TEAM  25030-65 9-1825-31 3629 16 23 3 11 94

Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn -~ 41 510 400 804
TSU 35 462 500 806

Officials: Choponis, Eccleston, Sullivan

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. WU shaps two game
losing skid in Kirksville behind Juwanna Rivers' career-high 28
points. Rivers hits game-winning shot with 36 seconds left in
second OT.

8
5
2
6
1
Blay 5 2
Wolfe 15 1.7 00 02 1
Friederich 19 412 15 00 4
Fields 3 01 00 00 0
Scherer 10 11 00 00 0
Freerksen 1 00 00 00 0
TEAM  20024-73 3-19 610 34
R

5

8

3

2

5

1

4

2

7

8

31

[ )
W—ANOO-—'NONb—ﬂ oOowWohrrpoOoOOOWUI—m

Washburn MP
Ubelaker 21 58 13 00
Sintra 21 58 01 77
Roadhouse 24 0-1 00 1-2
Carrett 22 01 01 00
Westling 27 615 03 4-5
Keeley 13 14 01 00
Rivers 18 37 22 01
Menard 16 26 24 0-0
Whitfield ]9 26 00 00
McHenry 03 00 12
TEAM 20024 59 5151317 5 14 1
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
NWMSU 26 329 158 600
Washburn 25 407 333 765
Officials: Morrow, Bonner, Tharp
Technicals: None
Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division |1 Poll. Carla Sintra has
game-high 17 points. Dani McHenry has career-high 8 rebounds.
WU defeats NWMSU for 19th straight time in Lee Arena.
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2003-04 Box Scores

Garla Sintra hit two free throws with 1.6 seconds left to lift Washburn to a 51-50 win at Em-
poria State Feh. 24. The win avenged a 78-76 overtime loss to the Hornets on Jan. 7 in Lee
Arena and helped the Lady Blues gain a share of their second straight MIAA title

Feb. 21,2004 + Topeka, Kan. ¢ Lee Arena (2,000)

No. 13 Washbum 84 + Missouri-Rolla 48
F AS TO BS ST TP

20032-67 6-1614-19 43 18 23

UMR MP
Gerstenecker 16 0-1
McCord 22 04
Hemandez 18 3-3
Dierking 25 18
Durante 28 49
Hessel 7 00
Johns 10 01
Maunus 14 0-4
Poulard 8 00
Judy 17 16
Kueny 13 00
Rhodes 9 02
Paulauskaite 8 1-2
Thompson 5 0-1
TEAM 20010-41
Washburn MP  FG
Ubelaker 22 7-1
Sintra 20 36
Roadhouse 15 1-1
Carrett 18 15
Westling 20 15
Keeley 20 24
Rivers 19 59
Menard 18 48
Nimz 4 23
Henrichs 4 1-1
Dikeman 5 0-2
Whitfield 16 3-6
McHenry 14 22
Sullivan 5 0-
TEAM

Halftime
UMR 25
Washburn 36

Officials: Griffin, Brown, Eccleston
Technicals: None

FG 3P FT
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Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. Brooke Ubelaker has

career-high 17 points. UMR loses 25th straight MIAA game.

BACK-TO-BACK MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Game 26
Feb. 25,2004 « Emporia, Kan. * White Auditorium (4,978)
No. 13 Washbum 51 ¢ No. 4 Emporia State 50

Washbun MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 20 59 02 00 6 0 2 0 1 010
Sintra 26612 004573 2 2 1 016
Roadhouse 25 03 01 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Ganett 20 3602 2212 1 0 00 8
Westing 26 25 01 00 5 1 2 2 1 0 4
Keeley 5 03020040 2 0010
Rivers 20 36 01 001 3 3 2 0 1 6
Menard 4 020200071 0 1 010
Whitfield 14 34 00 00 1 2 0 5 1 2 6
McHeny 20 01 00 00 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O
TEAM ~ 20022-51 011 79 31 13 12 12 4 5 51
ESU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Henningsen26 58 00 44 4 2 0 1 0 0 14
McNeal 22 110 00 78 3 3 0 1 0 1 9
Patry 30 1401 22 21 2 0 00 4
Brown 30 0100003 2 2 5 000
McAlexander31 19 03 00 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Bessey 12330001 22 01 01 6
Dorsey 711000010 1 1 00 2
V-Sanchez 20 48 01 00 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
Tennal 2210130020 1 1 015
TEAM  20018-54 1-8131531 13 7 11 2 3 50
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn 26 A31 .000 778
ESU 29 333 125 867

Officials: Bonner, Haynes, Goss

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. ESU No. 4 in
WBCA Poll. Carla Sintra's two free throws with 1.6 seconds left
seals victory

Game 27
Feb. 28,2004  Warrensburg, Mo. » CMSU Multipurpose (2,000)
No. 13 Washbum 59 ¢ Central Missouri State 57

Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Ubelaker 19 24 01 00 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
Sintra 2532 00 3483 2 2 109
Roadhouse 28 13 00 00 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Garett 7 2400 00 1.1 0 0 0 1 4
Westing 27 24 12 24 3 0 3 1 2 1 7
Keeley 2 23001230 1 1 00 5
Rivers 7 26 00 11 1.2 2 1 0 25
Menard 7 1302 00170 0 2 0 0 2
Whitfield 17 58 11 46 1. 0 0 0 3 0 15
McHeny 21 24 01 22 3 4 1 1 0 0 6
TEAM 2002251 2-813-2035 13 12 10 6 4 59
CMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Orendorff 31 610 0091010 1 1 0 1 1 21
Richardson 23 26 00 22 9 3 1 1 0 0 6
Rorvig 2 15000022 0 2 01 2
Shackelford 34 39 14 00 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
Millham 37 310 25 00 0 3 0 1 0 O 8
Millham 27 299 00 22 6 1 5 2 0 0 6
Fromm 5 2916 001 4 0 0 0 1 5
Messinger 11 13 00 00 3 2 0 3 1 0 2
TEAM 20020-61 4151314 40 17 7 9 2 3 57
Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Washburn 32 431 250 650
CMSU 27 328 267 929

Officials: Morrow, Knight, Randle

Technicals: None

Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll. WU clinches a share
of MIAA title with the win.



Game 28 Game 29 Game 30
March 4,2004 + Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (1,632) March 6, 2004 » Kansas City, Mo. * Municipal Auditorium (1,632) March 12,2004 « Springfield, Mo. « Weiser Gym (2,222)
No. 11 Washbum 71 « Pittsburg State 58 No. 20 NWMSU 76+ No. 11 Washbum 68 No. 13 Washbum 65 ¢ Northwest Missouri 64
PSU MP FG 3P FT R F A]S TO BS ST TP NWMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Washbun MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

Klein 33 24 00 00 3 2 2 0 0 4 \Vollertsen 29 812 00 4510 4 1 3 0 020 Ubelaker 32 715 46 7912 2 1 2 0 125
Spieker 32713 01 22 53 1 4 0 116 Poptanyz 26 28 13 122 8 3 0 1 0 2 6 Sinta 351100 26 92 1 4 1 012
Scrivner 39 313 12 56 8 1 3 3 3 1 12 Chalmers 35 36 11 69 0 3 9 2 0 1 13 Roadhouse 28 03 00 01 3 1 4 0 1 3 0
Shanline 35 512 04 44 1 5 7 3 1 0 8 |Hatterman 26 2911 25 34 6 5 1 1 0 0 9 Garett 18 02 01 12 1 1 1 3 0 1 1
Watkins 31 22 00 451 4 2 4 1 5 8 Hogue 276123835 1 1 0 0 1 118 Westlng 25 16 14 00 3 1 1 4 0 1 3
Pierce 503010000 1T 1 00 0 Blay 701000000 0 0 0 0 0 Keeley 1512000041 2 1 00 2
Balsters 3 00 00 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Wolfe 20200001 3 0 1 1 1 0 Riers 24 6912 00 3 1 4 4 0 113
Apt 21200 11 32 0 3 0 0 3  Friederich 25 3602 22 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 Menad 12 2512 00 0 1 1 0 1 0 5
TEAM  20020-49 1-817-20 37 18 15 20 5 7 58  Fields 101000000 0 0 O 0 O Whifeld 6 0100 01 1T 2 0 0 1 0 0
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP Sctherer 12 1100 00 172 1 0 0 1 2 McHeny 7 1100 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Ubelaker 29 912 55 45 7 1 0 2 0 0 27 TEAM 2002560 7-1919-27 37 21 12 9 2 6 76  Sullivan 212000000 0 0 00 2
Sintra 31110 00 34 5 3 0 1 1 2 5 Washbum MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP TEAM 2002457 7151019 41 13 15 18 4 7 65
Roadhouse 27 36 00 22 3 2 5 5 0 7 8 Ubelaker 27 38 13 8812 2 0 1 0 015 NWMSU MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Garett 27 25502 00 0 2 3 1 0 1 4 Sintra 30 25 00510 7 4 2 4 2 0 9 \Vollertsen 21 510 00 1210 4 1 5 4 1 1
Westling 31 19 04 34 3 2 3 2 0 2 5 Roadhouse 25 24 00 22 1 3 0 0 O 2 6 Poptanyz 26 47 23 00 3 2 0 4 0 110
Keeley 9020100071 1 0 1 1 0 Gamett 21 0505 00 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 Chalmers 30412 14 11 4 4 4 5 0 210
Rivers me12 11 2444 1 1 0 115 Westing 31 36 13 44 6 4 2 3 0 1 11 Hatterman 30 3-8 02 22 51 3 1 0 0 8
Menard 15 14 02 00 2 0 0 0 O 1 2  Keeley 9 000000 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 Hogue 25513380021 3 1 0 013
Whitfield 8 02 01 00 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 Rivers 27816 49 00 2 1 2 5 0 020 Blay 8 01000001 0 2 00 0
McHenry 1122 1100 11 1 1 0 1 5 Menard 8 04040001 0 0 00 0 Wolfe 212600 1132 0 1 0 0 5
Sullivan 1060000021 0 0 1 0 O Whifield 10 28 00 12 4 2 0 0 1 0 5 Friederich 21 2.6 24 00 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
TEAM  20025-64 7-171419 3520 14 14 4 16 71 McHenry 12 01 00 22 1 3 2 0 0 0 2  Fields 100000000 0 1T 00 O

Halftime FG% 3PT% FT% TEAM 2002057 6-2422-28 4222 10 15 4 3 68  Scherer 17 01 00 12 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
psU % 408 125 850 Halftime FG% 3PT% FT% TEAM 2002564 821 6-839 18 12 21 4 4 64
Washbum 30 391 41 737 NWMSU 41 417 368 704 Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%
Officials: Tharp, Krause, Goss Washbun 41 351 250 786 WU 31 A21 467 526
Technicals: PSU (bench) Officials: Grayson, Tharp, Marshall NWMSU 2 391 381 750
Notes: WU No. 11 in WBCA Division |1 Poll. MIAA quarterfinals. Technicals: None Officials: Carroll, Knight, Martin
Brooke Ubelaker has career-high 27 points. Notes: WU No. 11 in WBCA Division 11 Poll, NWMSU No. 20. Technicals: None

NWMSU outscores WU 13-1 to begin second half. Juwanna Notes: WU No. 13 in WBCA Division |1 Poll. South Central Region
Rivers scores 17 of team-high 20 points in first half. Brooke quarterfinals. Ubelaker has fourth career double-double.

Ubelaker has third career double-double with 15 points and 12

rebounds. Jan. 7, 2004 « Topeka, Kan. * Lee Arena (4,100)
McNeal 22 36 00 02 3 5 0 5 0 0 6

Game 31

March 13,2004 « Springfield, Mo. ¢ Weiser Gym (2,274)

No. 2 Drury 67 * No. 13 Washbum 55
Washburn MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Roadhouse 25 23 00 00 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
Carrett 19 3523 00017 0 0 1 0 8
Ubelaker 23 27 12 00 3 3 0 3 0 0 5
Westling 25 211 06 00 8 2 1 0 1 0 4
Sintra 2531000 33 42 1 2 2 2 9
Keeley 15 2401 00 40 2 1 0 4 4
Rivers 22 3802 66 45 3 4 0 212
Menard 17 299 29 00 0 2 0 0 0 2 6
Whitfied 10 14 00 00 1 4 1 0 1 0 2
McHenry 15 01 00 00 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sullivan 400001200 0 0 0 01
TEAM  20020-62 5-2310-11 31 19 10 12 5 10 55
Drury MP FG 3P FT R F AS TO BS ST TP
Hunt 32 27 14 44 41 4 2 0 2 9
Regier 24 1513 00 30 0 2 0 1 3
Rutledge 34 711 23 1210 2 2 5 0 217
Curry 33500024 60 0 5 1 112
Newton 28 7113 01 33 7 4 2 2 1 117
Stratton 18 01 01 44 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
Creed 400000010 1T 0 0O O
Ekedahl 1000000170 0 0 OO0 O
Brunson 9 11003422 2 1 005
Bunge 100000000 0 O 0O O
Holtkamp 1 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Belew 50501 0031 0 0 00O
TEAM  20023-52 4-1317-21 43 11 12 17 2 7 67

Halftime FG% 3PT% FT%

WU 25 323 27 909

NWMSU 33 442 308 810

Officials: Parker, Knight, Carroll
Technicals: None

Notes: Drury No. 2 and WU No. 13 in WBCA Division Il Poll Freshman Brooke Uhelaker started all 31 games and averaged
South Central Region semifinals. Juwanna Rivers named to all- 10.3 pﬂil“s and 5.4 rehounds a game. She had a career-high
tournament team.

27 points in the MIAA Tournament against Pittshurg State

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
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